LISTING OF BOARDS, COMMISSIONS, AND COMMITTEES APPOINTED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS PURSUANT TO THE MADDY ACT, GOVERNMENT CODE 54970-54974

Adelaida Public Cemetery District Agricultural Liaison Advisory Committee Agricultural Preserve Review Committee Airport Land Use Commission Area Agency on Aging Arroyo Grande Public Cemetery District Assessment Appeals Board Atascadero Public Cemetery District Behavioral Health Board **Bicycle Advisory Committee** California Identification System Advisory Board **Cambria Public Cemetery District** Cavucos-Morro Bay Public Cemetery District CenCAL(Santa Barbara/San Luis Obispo Regional Health Authority) Children and Families Commission Citizen's Transportation Advisory Committee **Civil Service Commission** Commission on Aging Commission on the Status of Women Construction Appeals, Board of Developmental Disabilities Bd., Area IX **NO LONGER IN USE** Disabled Access, Appeal Board for Emergency Medical Care Committee Enforcement Block Grant Advisory Board **NO LONGER IN USE** Fire Code Board of Appeals, Uniform ***NO LONGER IN USE*** Fish & Game Fine Committee Flood Control/Water Cons. Dist. Zone 3 Flood Control/Water Cons. Dist. Zone 9 Grazing Advisory Board Health Commission, SLO Co. Homeless Services Oversight Council In-Home Supportive Serv. Adv. Committee Library Advisory Board (Black/Gold). CLSA Local Agency Formation Comm. (LAFCO) Local Area Advisory Board (CBID) Mobilehome Task Force Parks and Recreation Commission Paso Robles Public Cemetery District Pension Trust Board, SLO Co Planning Commission, SLO Co. Pleasant Valley Estrella Cemetery District Redevelopment Oversight Bd-Arroyo Grande Redevelopment Oversight Bd-Atascadero

For a complete listing of membership, terms and/or vacancies, please contact the County Clerk-Recorder at 781-5088 or come to the County Clerk-Recorders Office, 1055 Monterey St, Room D120, San Luis Obispo 93408.

LISTING OF BOARDS, COMMISSIONS, AND COMMITTEES APPOINTED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS PURSUANT TO THE MADDY ACT, GOVERNMENT CODE 54970-54974

Redevelopment Oversight Bd-Grover Beach Redevelopment Oversight Bd-Paso Robles Redevelopment Oversight Bd-Pismo Beach***NO LONGER IN USE*** San Luis Obispo County Tourism Marketing District Board of Directors San Miguel Public Cemetery District Santa Margarita Public Cemetery District Shandon Public Cemetery District State Water Contractors Ad. Committee Templeton Public Cemetery District Tourism Business Improvement District Treasury Oversight Committee, County Water Resources Advisory Committee Workforce Development Board Zone 1 & 1A Advisory Committee

For a complete listing of membership, terms and/or vacancies, please contact the County Clerk-Recorder at 781-5088 or come to the County Clerk-Recorders Office, 1055 Monterey St, Room D120, San Luis Obispo 93408.